SCHENKER

Christmasworld 2018, Jan 26-30
Paperworld 2018, Jan 27-30
Frankfurt, Germany

Shipping Guideline with Tariff

Schenker Int’l (HK) Ltd has been appointed by the organizer as the official forwarder,

Please read the following information carefully, failure to comply may result in delay with customs
clearance & subsequently lead to additional charges and/or late delivery to the fair ground.
Should you have any queries please feel free to contact us-

* In Hong Kong Contact : Mr. Tim Tang
Telephone . +852 2585 9573
Email . tim.tang@dbschenker.com
* In Germany Go Expo GmbH
Spohrstr. 12, 60318 Frankfurt, Germany
Contact : Mr. Gregor Schlichting
Telephone 149 (0) 69 — 9043 1797
Fax : 49 (0) 69 — 9043 1799
Email : schlichting@go-expo.de

(A) |DEADLINES

by sea by air
booking/document Nov 24 2017 Jan 04 2018
cargo Nov 30 2017 Jan 09 2018

(B)

- Combined invoice & packing list (CIPL)
- CE Marking Certificate (if applied)

(C)  [SHIPPING MARK|

(Exhibition name)
(Exhibitor name & booth#)
C/No.
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(D)

(E)

(F)

DB

EXPORT CHARGES - HONG KONG TO FRANKFURTI

SCHENKER

By Sea

By Air

Export handling and doc. fee

HK$375.00

HK$375.00

(Min. HK$1500.00
as deposit in advance)

2 | Ex Schenker HK’s warehouse to HK$882.00/cbm HK$36.00/kg
destination seaport / airport. All in rates (Min. HK$882.00) (Min. HK$1076.00)
including sea / air freight, CFS &
misc. fee (Ch.vol. = 1cbm = (Ch.wt. =1 cbm =

1000 kgs, whichever 167 kgs, whichever
is greater) is greater)

3 | Allin rates including customs clearance HK$1693.00/cbm HK$18.00/kg
and transportation from destination (Min. HK$1693.00) (Min. HK$1693.00)
seaport / airport up to fair booth

(Ch.vol. =1 cbm = (Ch.wt. =1 cbm =
150 kgs, whichever 167 kgs, whichever is
Is greater) Greater)

4 | HK export declaration fee 0.05% of goods value | 0.05% of goods value
(Min. HK$43.00) (Min. HK$43.00)

5 | Forwarder liability in Germany HK$150.00 HK$150.00

6 | German import duty/VAT 60% of goods value 60% of goods value

(Min. HK$1500.00
as deposit in advance)

OPTIONAL CHARGES IN HONG KONG & FRANKFURT|

1

HK local pick up from exhibitor’s office up to Schenker’s warehouse at HK$140.00/cbm

(Min. HK$663.00)

Note — godown in / out for self-delivery / pick up cargo to / from Schenker's warehouse

at HK$140.00 per round up cbm (Min. HK$140.00)

Additional charges for second pick up / local transportation from terminal up to

Schenker’s warehouse at HK$140.00/cbm (Min. HK$663.00)

Note — godown in / out for self-delivery / pick up cargo to / from Schenker’s

warehouse at HK$140.00 per round up cbm (Min. HK$140.00)

Heavy lift surcharge (for shipment over 100 kgs) at HK$780.00

Empty case/box storage handling at HK$507.00/cbm (Min. HK$507.00)

Late-come surcharges at 25%

o O M| W

Additional customs clearance fee from temp. importation change to definitively

importation at HK$998.00/entry.

|RETURN CHARGES - FRANKFURT TO HONG KONG|

Charges are same as above items, plus:

1. Return leg consolidation & reloading charges for sea or air shipment

2. Agency handling fee for sea or air shipment

3. SOLARS fee for weighting return goods
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: HK$300.00/cbm

(Min. HK$600.00)

: HK$1014.00
: HK$172.00




DBJ SCHENKER

(G) |REMARKS

1. Above rates are applied for working from Monday to Friday at 09:00 — 17:00 hrs. Overtime
surcharge for working on Saturday / Sunday / Holiday will be charged as per actual cost.

2. Products without proper patent license may be detained or confiscated by German customs.
3. CE Marking is required for electrical products or toys etc.

4. German customs inspection/examination fee (if any) to be billed as per outlay.

5. Exhibitors are recommended to insure their goods for the whole journey.

6. Export/return charges should be settled in full against release of cargo.

(H)  |[NOTICE FOR RETURN SHIPMENT]

Our on-site contact:

Contact : Mr. Gregor Schlichting
Tel 149 (0) 69 - 9043 1797
Fax : 49 (0) 69 - 9043 1799
Email : schlichting@go-expo.de

After re-packing on the move-out day, please stay at booth until all your return goods have been
collected by our worker.

Return goods schedule (for reference only):
For air cargo - ETA Hong Kong by end of Feb 2018
For sea shipment — ETA Hong Kong by early of Apr 2018

All services and transactions are subject to our Trading Conditions. Detailed information is available at
http://www.dbschenker.com.cn/log-cn-en/trading conditions.html or upon request.
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